
NORTH TEXAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

REGIONAL SOLID WASTE SYSTEM MONTHLY REPORT 

OCTOBER FY 17/18 OCTOBER 
2017 YEAR-TO-DATE 2016 

CUSTER ROAD LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS 
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 389 2,065.62 389 2,065.62 345 2,068.70 

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 228 1,976.06 228 1,976.06 207 1,871.23 

ALLEN CITIZENS 2,598 311.76 2,598 311.76 3,265 391.80 
SUBTOTAL 3,215 4,353.44 3,215 4,353.44 3,817 4,331.73 

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 700 4,404.15 700 4,404.15 657 4,263.09 
FRISCO C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 391 3,302.30 391 3,302.30 321 3,069.00 
FRISCO CITIZENS 2,255 270.60 2,255 270.60 3,280 393.60 

SUBTOTAL 3,346 7,977.05 3,346 7,977.05 4,258 7,725.69 

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 594 3,817.70 594 3,817.70 503 3,642.00 
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 507 3,895.10 507 3,895.10 463 3,845.76 
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 1,603 192.36 1,603 192.36 2,015 241.80 

SUBTOTAL 2,704 7,905.16 2,704 7,905.16 2,981 7,729.56 

PLANO COMMERCIAL 306 1,774.06 306 1,774.06 248 1,817.80 
PLANO C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 229 1,164.60 229 1,164.60 315 1,767.04 
COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

PLANO CITIZENS 2,195 263.40 2,195 263.40 3,155 378.60 
SUBTOTAL 2,730 3,202.06 2,730 3,202.06 3,718 3,963.44 

RICHARDSON COMMECIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 4 0.48 4 0.48 2 0.24 
SUBTOTAL 4 0.48 4 0.48 2 0.24 

OTHERS TOTAL I 4551 383.821 4551 383.821 2341 210.931 

FY 16/17 
YEAR-TO-DATE 

LOADS TONS 
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NORTH TEXAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

REGIONAL SOLID WASTE SYSTEM MONTHLY REPORT 

OCTOBER FY 17/18 OCTOBER 
2017 YEAR-TO-DATE 2016 

PARKWAY LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS 
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 8 2.32 8 2.32 5 0.59 

ALLEN CITIZENS 107 12.84 107 12.84 204 24.48 
SUBTOTAL 115.00 15.16 115 15.16 209.00 25.07 

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
FRISCO C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
FRISCO CITZENS 67 8.04 67 8.04 60 7.20 

SUBTOTAL 67 8.04 67 8.04 60 7.20 

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 55 6.60 55 6.60 36 4.32 

SUBTOTAL 55 6.60 55 6.60 36 4.32 

PLANO COMMERCIAL 1,117 5,942.40 1,117 5,942.40 1,050 5,694.24 
PLANO C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 838 3,772.15 838 3,772.15 546 2,298.27 
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 0.35 
PLANO CITIZENS 1,871 224.52 1,871 224.52 1,881 225.72 

SUBTOTAL 3,826 9,939.07 3,826 9,939.07 3,479 8,218.58 

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 89 554.32 89 554.32 102 589.96 
RICHARDSON C&D 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 58 376.74 58 376.74 66 395.17 
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 50 6.00 50 6.00 88 10.56 
SUBTOTAL 197 937.06 197 937.06 256 995.69 

OTHERS TOTAL I 2401 240.561 2401 240.561 1611 187.921 

PARKWAY TOTALi 4,5001 11,146.491 4,5001 11,146.491 4,201 I 9,438.781 
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NORTH TEXAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

REGIONAL SOLID WASTE SYSTEM MONTHLY REPORT 

OCTOBER 
2017 

LOOKOUT DRIVE LOADS TONS 
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 20 172.30 

ALLEN C&D 0 0.00 
ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 

ALLEN CITIZENS 6 0.72 
SUBTOTAL 26 173.02 

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 
FRISCO C&D 0 0.00 

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 
FRISCO CITIZENS 1 0.12 

SUBTOTAL 1 0.12 

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 
MCKINNEY C&D 0 0.00 

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 
MCKINNEY CITIZENS 5 0.60 

SUBTOTAL 5 0.60 

PLANO COMMERCIAL 939 4,769.47 
PLANO C&D 0 0.00 

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 77 470.94 
PLANO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 
PLANO CITIZENS 322 38.64 

SUBTOTAL 1,338 5,279.05 

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 816 4,397.28 
RICHARDSON C&D 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 543 2,429.24 
RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 8 0.78 

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 467 56.04 
SUBTOTAL 1,834 6,883.34 

OTHERS TOTAL I 233! 258.93! 

LOOKOUT TOTAL! 3,437! 12,595.06! 

FY 17/18 
YEAR-TO-DATE 
LOADS TONS 
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NORTH TEXAS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT 

REGIONAL SOLID WASTE SYSTEM MONTHLY REPORT 

OCTOBER FY 17/18 OCTOBER 
2017 YEAR-TO-DATE 2016 

121 RDF LOADS TONS LOADS TONS LOADS TONS 
ALLEN COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.45 

ALLEN C&D 293 1,311.82 293 1,311.82 165 933.45 

ALLEN RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.59 

ALLEN YARD WASTE 2 3.76 2 3.76 1 4.91 

ALLEN DEAD ANIMALS 1 0.51 1 0.51 2 0.52 

ALLEN TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

ALLEN CITIZENS 9 1.08 9 1.08 10 1.20 

SUBTOTAL 305 1,317.17 305 1,317.17 180 944.12 

FRISCO COMMERCIAL 6 4.55 6 4.55 8 44.52 

FRISCO C&D 229 1,131.42 229 1,131.42 235 1,413.32 

FRISCO RESIDENTIAL 2 3.81 2 3.81 4 1.34 

FRISCO YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.30 

FRISCO TIRE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

FRISCO CITIZENS 6 0.72 6 0.72 11 1.32 

SUBTOTAL 243 1,140.50 243 1,140.50 259 1,462.80 

MCKINNEY COMMERCIAL 432 2,500.43 432 2,500.43 269 1,249.91 

MCKINNEY C&D 544 3,522.51 544 3,522.51 321 2,344.71 

MCKINNEY RESIDENTIAL 47 279.58 47 279.58 51 343.96 

MCKINNEY YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

MCKINNEY TIRE 113 0.00 113 0.00 85 0.00 

MCKINNEY CITIZENS 197 23.64 197 23.64 190 22.80 

SUBTOTAL 1,333 6,326.16 1,333 6,326.16 916 3,961.38 

PLANO COMMERCIAL 5 19.44 5 19.44 6 17.87 

PLANO C&D 231 1,372.56 231 1,372.56 283 2,422.42 

PLANO RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

PLANO YARD WASTE 1 1.13 1 1.13 0 0.00 

COLLIN COUNTY PROBATION 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

PLANO CITIZENS 6 0.72 6 0.72 7 0.84 

SUBTOTAL 243 1,393.85 243 1,393.85 296 2,441.13 

RICHARDSON COMMERCIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON C&D 88 804.81 88 804.81 198 1,027.90 

RICHARDSON RESIDENTIAL 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON YARD WASTE 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

RICHARDSON CITIZENS 1 0.12 1 0.12 7 0.84 

SUBTOTAL 89 804.93 89 804.93 205 1,028.74 

NTMWD SLUDGE 871 11,524.17 871 11,524.17 730 10,164.04 

COLLIN CTY CITIZEN DROP-OFF 715 414.70 715 414.70 759 440.22 

ALL OTHER CUSTOMERS 4,460 11,962.51 4,460 11,962.51 4,321 12,636.12 

SUBTOTAL 6,046 23,901.38 6,046 23,901.38 5,810 23,240.38 

121 RDF TOTAq 8,259! 34,883.99! 8,259! 34,883.99 ! 7,666! 33,078.55! 

TRANSFER STATION TOTAq 20,391! 47,563.56! 20,391! 47,563.56 ! 22,821! 47,466.06! 

SOLID WASTE SYSTEM TOTAq 28,650! 82,447.55! 28,650! 82,447.55 ! 30,487! 80,544.611 
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